PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
[Г л		
			lame	Execution Date		
Giovanni Tartaglia				02/07/2011		
Andrea Mazzucchelli				02/07/2011		
Pietro Bernardini				02/07/2011	ſ	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tecniplast S.P.A.					
Street Address:	Via 1 Maggio					
City:	Buguggiate					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	21020					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29380814						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2938		29380	814			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (585)270-2179						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:585-270-2100						
Email: mary.heeks@leclairryan.com						
Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan						
Address Line 1: 290 Linden Oaks						
Address Line 2:	Suite 310					
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			29542.0210 (27419/380)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mary Frances Heeks, Paralegal			
Total Attachments: 2						

source=20110221_Assignment_27419_380#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025879 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Giovanni TARTAGLIA, a citizen of Italy, residing at Piazza Montegrappa, 4, Varese, Italy 21100, Andrea MAZZUCCHELLI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Verdi, 36, Daverio, Italy 21020, and Pietro BERNARDINI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via IV Novembre 25/A, Crosio DellaValle, Italy 21020, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT FOR DOCTORS, HOSPITALS, AND LABORATORIES for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/380,814 on December 10, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, **TECNIPLAST S.P.A.**, with its principal place of business at **Via 1º Maggio, 6, Buguggiate, Italy 21020**, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **TECNIPLAST S.P.A.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said TECNIPLAST S.P.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said **TECNIPLAST S.P.A.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **TECNIPLAST S.P.A.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of February , 2011.

	Giovanni FARFAGLIA
Witnessed: Mula Casef	Witnessed: Pettoletotlary
Name MILENA CISLAGNI Address J.A. Magnor M	Name ELENA BEZZULATO Address VIA F. FILZI IB
Date: 07/02/2011	Date: $07/02/2011$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>7</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2011.

Andrea MAZZUCCHELLI

	1.1.5
Witnessed: Mules Coscy	Witnessed: Bettobb Flenp
Name Thursda CiscaGni	Name ELENA DettolATO
Address VA NACELA M	Address VIA F. HUR VIS
Date: $\frac{26024}{07}$ Describing	Date: $\frac{24044}{0470472041}$
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF (I h <u>7</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2011. Piet	ro BERNARDINI
Witnessed: Milles Cislig	Witnessed: Prettoletollene Name ELENA BELLOLATO
Name MUENA CISAGM	Name FLENA BEARDATO
Address VIA NAGONTA M	Address VIA F. FILM 1/B
2002) RESCHEDINA	21514 LAVENO TT.
Date: 0702204	Date: 01/02/2011

RECORDED: 02/22/2011